Credit commitments -   21,839   -   252,203   -   274,042

Sensitivity analysis

If the Mauritian rupee had weakened/strengthened against the following currencies with all variables
remaining constant, the impact on the results for the year would have been as shown below mainly as a
result of foreign exchange gains/losses.

GBP MUR EUR OTHERS
Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000

March 31, 2018 840   482   161   859
March 31, 2017 105   11,839   90   92
March 31, 2016 168   10,897   80   235

Change by 5%
Impact on result for the year

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from investments in fixed income securities (Held-to-Maturity Investments),
bank balances and deposits which are exposed to fluctuations in interest rates.  Exposure to interest
rate risk on short term business is monitored by the ALCO Committee through a close matching of
assets and liabilities. The impact of exposure to sustained low interest rates is also regularly monitored.

Sensitivity analysis

+1% -1%
Rs'000 Rs'000

At March 31, 2018
- Effects on profit 11,695   (11,695)
At March 31, 2017
- Effects on profit 25,883   (25,883)
At March 31, 2016
- Effects on profit 10,604   (10,604)

Impact on results

 60

BANK OF BARODA – MAURITIUS BRANCHES (INCLUDING OFFSHORE BANKING UNIT)

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended March 31, 2018

3. Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk (continued)

The bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates
on its financial position and cash flows.

Interest sensitivity of assets and liabilities – repricing analysis

The table below summarises the effective interest rate by major currencies for monetary financial
instruments:

Up to 2-3 4-12 1-3 Over 3 Non-interest
1 month months months years years bearing Total
Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000

March 31, 2018